STATE OF INDIANA

SS

COUNTY OF MADISON

PAUL HUEY and ERNESTINE HUEY

-VS-

IN THE HADISON CIRCUIT COURT

1991 TERM

CAUSE NO

STATE OF INDIANA,
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT FUND, and
RONALD D. MITCHELL

PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION

This matter having come before the Court for hearing upon the temporary restraining order previously issued in this cause and the Plaintiffs, Paul Huey and Ernestine Huey, appearing in person and with counsel, Bryce D. Owens, and evidence having been heard the Court now finds that the Temporary Restraining Order previously issued in this cause should be continued as a preliminary injunction pending the ultimate resolution of the merits in this cause.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that:

- 1. The Temporary Restraining Order previously issued in this cause is now made a Preliminary Injunction pending further of this Court.
- 2. The Public Employees Retirement Fund of Indiana is hereby ordered not to make any distribution from the retirement fund of Tony L. Huey, Social Security Number PERF Number ending further order of this Court.

ALL OF WHICH IS SO ORDERED this 21st day of May, 1991.

Hon. Fredrick R. Spencer, Judge Madison Circuit Court

DISTRIBUTION: Bryce D. Owens

Ronald D. Mitchell

Wayne E. Uhl, DAG State of Indiana Office of Attorney General 219 State House Indianapolis, IN 46204 Mark S. Maxwell, Attorney Public Employees Retirement Fund 143 West Market Street Indianapolis In 46204

APPROVED
Madigon Circuit Court

MAY 2 1 1991

COMMISSIONER

STATE OF INDIANA

SS

COUNTY OF MADISON

IN THE MADISON CIRCUIT COURT

1991 TERM

116.6 Fa1372

PAUL HUEY and ERNESTINE HUEY

-VS-

CAUSE NO: 48C01-9105-CP207

STATE OF INDIANA, PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT FUND, and RONALD D. MITCHELL.

JUIXPENT

This matter having come before the Court upon the plaintiffs' Motion and Affidavit for Default Judgment, and the court having reviewed the same and being duly advised in the premises finds that the same should be and is hereby granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that:

1. The plaintiffs, Paul Huey and Ernestine Huey, are hereby determined to be the only valid beneficiaries with respect to the Public Employees Retirement Fund of Indiana account established by their son, Tony L. Huey, Social Security Number

All OF WHICH IS SO ORDERED this 7 k day of June, 1991.

Hon. Bredrick R. Spencer, Judge

Madison Circuit Court

DISTRIBUTION:

Bryce D. Owens

Wayne E. Uhl, DAG